
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X102 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 29 2004
CONTRACT NO :006854 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Oct  4 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 104

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
PAVEMENT RENOVATION PROJECT

04X102

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
98363-9406

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127 EVERETT   WA  982011927 PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/15/2004

08:16

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -47.78 % 34.15 % 21.95 %

4,282.43 -3,917.57 11,000.00 2,800.00 10,000.00 1,800.008,200.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 100.00 % 2,295.48 % 1,100.00 %

1,500.00 750.00 17,966.11 17,216.11 9,000.00 8,250.00750.00

GRADING

19.0000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

570.0000 S.Y. -24.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 % 62.0000 148.00 %

10,830.00 -3,420.00 8,550.00 -5,700.00 35,340.00 21,090.00
25.0000

14,250.00

20.0000
4 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

105.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 28.0000 40.00 %

2,100.00 0.00 3,675.00 1,575.00 2,940.00 840.00
20.0000
2,100.00

50.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

5.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 55.0000 120.00 % 80.0000 220.00 %

250.00 125.00 275.00 150.00 400.00 275.00
25.0000
125.00

20.0000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

5.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 100.0000 400.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

100.00 0.00 500.00 400.00 100.00 0.00
20.0000
100.00

SURFACING

25.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

80.0000 C.Y. -61.54 % 75.0000 15.38 % 70.0000 7.69 %

2,000.00 -3,200.00 6,000.00 800.00 5,600.00 400.00
65.0000
5,200.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

90.0000
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG

156.0000 TON -40.00 % 150.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

14,040.00 -9,360.00 23,400.00 0.00 15,600.00 -7,800.00
150.0000
23,400.00
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ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
9 CRACK SEALING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

SEAL COAT

2.1500
10  SLURRY SEAL

9100.0000 S.Y. 7.50 % 2.0000 0.00 % 2.4000 20.00 %

19,565.00 1,365.00 18,200.00 0.00 21,840.00 3,640.00
2.0000

18,200.00

TRAFFIC

0.5000
11 PAINT LINE

175.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 1.0000 300.00 % 0.6000 140.00 %

87.50 43.75 175.00 131.25 105.00 61.25
0.2500
43.75

0.3500
12  WSF HOLDING LANE LINE

8000.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 0.2700 8.00 % 0.4000 60.00 %

2,800.00 800.00 2,160.00 160.00 3,200.00 1,200.00
0.2500

2,000.00

6.0000
13 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE

27.0000 S.F. 140.00 % 3.0000 20.00 % 7.0000 180.00 %

162.00 94.50 81.00 13.50 189.00 121.50
2.5000
67.50

2.0000
14  WSF STOP LINE

300.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 3.0000 0.00 % 2.2000 -26.67 %

600.00 -300.00 900.00 0.00 660.00 -240.00
3.0000
900.00

20.0000
15 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

9.0000 EACH -60.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 %

180.00 -270.00 225.00 -225.00 225.00 -225.00
50.0000
450.00

6.0000
16  WSF HOLDING LANE NUMBER

150.0000 EACH -60.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 7.0000 -53.33 %

900.00 -1,350.00 1,500.00 -750.00 1,050.00 -1,200.00
15.0000
2,250.00

25.0000
17 PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE

12.0000 EACH -61.54 % 30.0000 -53.85 % 28.0000 -56.92 %

300.00 -480.00 360.00 -420.00 336.00 -444.00
65.0000
780.00
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TRAFFIC

140.0000
18 PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL

1.0000 EACH 180.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 150.0000 200.00 %

140.00 90.00 50.00 0.00 150.00 100.00
50.0000
50.00

38.0000
19 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

40.0000 HR -5.00 % 75.0000 87.50 % 48.0000 20.00 %

1,520.00 -80.00 3,000.00 1,400.00 1,920.00 320.00
40.0000
1,600.00

OTHER ITEMS

23.7500
20 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

340.0000 S.Y. -5.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

8,075.00 -425.00 13,600.00 5,100.00 8,500.00 0.00
25.0000
8,500.00

21 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 600.00 % -40.00 %

500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 300.00 -200.00500.00

$70,930.93 -21.59% $116,116.11 28.35% $118,454.00 30.94%$90,465.25CONTRACT TOTAL

$118,454.00$70,930.93 $116,116.11BASE TOTAL -21.59% 28.35% 30.94%$90,465.25


